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Senator BUSHBY asked:

1571. Please update if there have been any changes since Budget Estimates 2012-13 (May 2012):

a. How cars are owned by each department/agency?

b. Where is the car/s located?

c. What is the car/s used for?

d. What is the cost of each car for this financial year to date?

e. How far did each car travel this financial year to date?

1572. For 2011-12:

a. How cars are owned by each department/agency?

b. Where is the car/s located?

c. What is the car/s used for?

d. What was the cost of each car?

e. How far did each car travel?


Answer:

1571– 1572.

There have been no changes since the Budget Estimates Questions on Notice BET 1208-1212 (May 2012).

The ATO does not own any vehicles. All fleet and corporate vehicles are leased through the Commonwealth

Government’s Fleet management agreement.

The lease provider under the whole-of-government agreement is Leaseplan Australia and Leaseplan is the registered owner of the vehicles.

